Non-convertible debentures 

Type of issuance (further public offering, 
rights issue, depository receipts 
(ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Private Placement 

Total number of securities issued / allotted 

2,600 (Two thousand Six Hundred)  

Issue Size / the total amount for which the 
securities have been issued / allotted 

rated, secured, listed, senior, transferable, redeemable, fully 
paid-up, non-convertible debentures ("NCDs") of face value INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh) each, aggregating to INR 
26,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Six Crores) including a 
Green Shoe Option of INR 1,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One 
Crore Only). 

Number of Investors 4 (Four) 
Name of Investor 1. MUFIN GREEN FINANCE LIMITED 

2. ANAAYA AVINASH WADHWA 
3. P H FINANCIAL AND INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED 
4. USHA PARSRAM WADHWA